"Women in History" in Jackson County Nomination form 2025

If you know an outstanding woman in Jackson County who has made a positive impact in their community, please complete this nomination form with a letter of recommendation describing this nominee and their volunteer service to Jackson County. Letters of recommendation are limited to two pages. A panel of judges will review the nominations, and the top selections will be eligible to receive the 2025 Women in History award.

The Women in History was founded in 1996 to recognize and celebrate women who have demonstrated a positive impact in a local Jackson County community. This nomination process is organized through the annual induction ceremony, held in March each year. It is proudly sponsored by the Aging and Disability Resource Center of Jackson County, Interfaith Volunteers, Black River Memorial Hospital, and Jackson County Sheriff's Department.

Nomination forms are accepted throughout the month of January and are due by the 31st each year. Please submit a completed nomination form found on the reverse side of this letter along with your letter of recommendation.

To be eligible for consideration, nominees must meet the following criteria:

- Must be a Jackson County resident.
- Make a difference by volunteering their time and talent in a local Jackson County community.
- Be at least 60 years of age.

Nomination Forms can be picked up from the following locations:

- Interfaith Volunteers or <u>www.jcivc.org</u>
 - o 1451 Tyler Street, BRF. WI. 54615
- Aging & Disability Resource Center of Jackson County (ADRC)
 - o 421 County Rd. R, BRF. WI. 54615

(Turn this page over to complete the WIH Nomination Form)

Women In History in Jackson County Nomination Form

I nominate		as one of Jackson	
County's "Wome	en in History" for 2025	··	
pages, describing		ition paper, a maximum of two by you are nominating them for nty.	
Nominee:			
Address:			
Phone #:			
Nominator:			
Address:			
Phone #:			
	•	anuary. If a nominee is not be considered the following yea	r.

Women in History

Please send your nomination no later than January 31st to:

c/o Interfaith Volunteers 1451 Tyler Street Black River Falls, WI 54615